### REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

#### (PLEASE TYPE)

| Date        | e  | 2/13/01  | <del></del> ;                                 |                               |             | Docket No. 010219-1                        |  |  |
|-------------|--|--|---|-------------------------------|-------------|--|--|--|
| 1.          | Divi   | ision Name/S   | taff Name <u>D</u>                            | ivision of Reg                | ulaţo       | pry Oversight/McCoy                        |  |  |
| 2.          | OPR_   | Division (   | of Regulatory                                 | Oversight/McC                 | 9%          | NV   |  |  |
| 3.          | OCR  | Legal Serv   | vices   |                               | 1           | <b>A</b>                                   |  |  |
|             | _  |  |   |                               |             |  |  |  |
| 4.          | Sugg   | gested Docke   | t Title <u>Re</u>                             | quest for Cano                | ellat       | tion of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3109 |  |  |
| M&S         | RS Payphone Service, Inc., effective 12/31/00.   |  |   |                               |             |  |  |  |
| 5.          | Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)  A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, |  |   |                               |             |  |  |  |
|             | a  | as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.  B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.) |   |                               |             |  |  |  |
|             | 1  | l. Parties a   | nd their repr                                 | esentatives (i                | f any       | y)   |  |  |
| -           |  |  |   |                               |             |  |  |  |
|             |  |  | <del>)                                 </del> |                               | •           |  |  |  |
|             |  |  | <del></del>                                   |                               | •           |  |  |  |
|             |  |  |   |                               | -           | . 4  |  |  |
| -           |  |  |   |                               | -           |  |  |  |
|             | 2  | 2. Intereste   | d Persons and                                 | their represe                 | -<br>entati | ives (if any)                              |  |  |
|             |  |  |   | 1                             |             |  |  |  |
| <del></del> |  |  |   | 144                           |             |  |  |  |
|             |  |  |   |                               | •           |  |  |  |
|             |  |  |   |                               | •           |  |  |  |
| -           |  |  |   |                               | -           |  |  |  |
| 6.          | Check  | -  |   | is attached.<br>will be provi | ded w       | with recommendation.                       |  |  |
| I:\         | PSC\R  | RAR\WP\ESTDK   | т.  |                               |             |  |  |  |

O2024 FEB 13 =

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

### COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 02/12/2001 at 14:07:18 by TJM

Complete Name: M&S Payphone Service, Inc.

Mailing Name: M&S Payphone Service, Inc.

Company Code: TE673 FEID Number:

COMPANY INFORMATION

Address Line 1: 8763 N.W. 75th Court

Address Line 2:

City: Tamarac State: FL Zip Code: 33321-1608

Reg. Date: 10/13/1992 Inactive Date:

Transfered To: Trans. From:

Certificate 1: 3109 Certificate 2:

Corporate Type:

Service 1: PAT - Pay Telephone

Service 2: Service 3: Service 4: Class (WAW): Phone Count:

County 1: County 2: County 3: County 4:

Bankruptcy: No

## COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 02/12/2001 at 14:06:57 by TJM

Complete Name: M&S Payphone Service, Inc.

Mailing Name: M&S Payphone Service, Inc.

Company Code: TE673 FEID Number:

MAILING INFORMATION

Attention:

Address Line 1: 8763 N.W. 75th Court

Address Line 2:

City: Tamarac State: FL Zip Code: 33321-1608

E-mail Address: Web Address:

Liaison 1: Shirley Winkel Liaison 2:

Title: President Title: Phone: (954) 726-7821 Phone:

E-mail: E-mail:

Fax 1: Fax 2:

County:

#### Focused On Client Solutions

Certified Public Accountants And Consultants

January 31, 2001

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant Public Service Commission Capital Circle Office Center 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: M & S Payphones, Inc.

Dear Ms. Isler,

As per our telephone conversation of this date, I have enclosed Mrs. Winkel's check in the amount of \$50.00 regarding the closing of the above captioned corporation.

If you need any more information, please call me.

Sincerely,

William Willner for Fallenbaum, Willner & Co. P.A.

SHIRLEY WINKEL

8763 N.W. 75TH CT.

TAMARAC, FL 33321

Pay to the Order of Public Service Common \$ 50 70

Pay to the Order of Public Service Common \$ 50 70

Dollars Dollars Advantage

Nations Bank

Nations Bank, N.A.

ACH RIT 063100277

For M.J. May PHENES

SCARDIANS SAFETY BLUE DEBU

Members: America Institute of CPAS • Florida Institute of CPAS

Accounting Solutions Compilations, Reviews & Audits Technology & Systems Solutions Corporate Taxation Individual Taxation Nonprofit Accounting & Taxation Estates & Trusts Taxation and Planning Eldercare Solutions I.R.S. Representations Business Valuations Business Plans Loan Packaging

8581 West McNab Road Tamarac • Florida 33321 telephone: 954•722•2210 facsimile: 954•720•9509 email: info@fwcompany.com

2001 JAN 25 AN 10: 24
COMPETITIVE SERVICES



8763 N.W. 75<sup>th</sup> Court Tamarac, FL 33321 January 23, 2001

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant Public Service Commission. Capital Circle Office Center 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Isler,

As per your letter dated January 17, 2001—copy enclosed—please be advised that M & S Payphone Service, Inc. went out of business on December 31, 1999.

As the president of the company I am asking for immediate cancellation of the corporate certificate.

I have enclosed a check in the amount of \$50.00 as requested in your letter.

Sincerely,

Shirley Winkel

no chark enclosed

10.24AM

SAR

# TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE A ATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON O ORE 01/30/2001 Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

| STATU                  | JS:   | Florida Public Service Commission (See Filing Instructions on Back of Form)                          | FOR PSC USE ONLY Check#   |  |  |  |  |
|------------------------|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
|                        | Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return  D COVERED: //2000 TO           | TE673 M&S Payphone Service, Inc. 8763 N.W. 75th Court Tamarac, FL 33321-1608                         | \$0603002<br>003001<br>\$0603002<br>004011<br>\$I<br>Postmark Date                            |  |  |  |  |
|                        |   | Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed  |   |  |  |  |  |
|                        | (Name of Company)   | (Address)  | (City/State) (Zip)  |  |  |  |  |
| LINE<br>NO.            | ACC   | COUNT CLASSIFICATION   | AMOUNT  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.                     | Gross Operating R   | evenue (Florida)   | \$  |  |  |  |  |
| 2.                     | Gross Intrastate Re   | venue  | -0-   |  |  |  |  |
| 3.                     | LESS: Amounts I (see "2. Fees" on   | ( -6 - )   |   |  |  |  |  |
| 4.                     | TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation (Line 2 less Line 3) |  |   |  |  |  |  |
| 5.                     | Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015)                   |  |   |  |  |  |  |
| 6.                     | Penalty for Late Pa   | ayment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on bac  | ck)   |  |  |  |  |
| 7.                     | Interest for Late Pa  | ayment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on bac  |   |  |  |  |  |
| 8.                     | TOTAL AMOUNT  | DUE  | \$  |  |  |  |  |
| TH                     |   | N SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM AN<br>OMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT |   |  |  |  |  |
| 9.                     | Number of pay tele<br>by this Return  | ephones in operation at close of period covered  |   |  |  |  |  |
| These a                | amounts must be intrastate only a   | nd must be verifiable.   | 191/99  |  |  |  |  |
| will will be intent to | Signature of Compar   | Telephone Number (954) 726-  | gly makes a false statement in writing with ond degree.    19/19/00   (Date)   Fax Number ( ) |  |  |  |  |
| 3.70                   |   | F.E.I. No. 65_02206  | 08  |  |  |  |  |

| COMPANY NAME: M&S Payphone Service, Inc.   | CO. CODE: <u>TE673</u> |  |  |  |
|--|------------------------|--|--|--|
| COMPANY LIAISON: Shirley Winkel, President   |                        |  |  |  |
| DOCKET NO.: CERTIFICATE NO.:_3109 E  | FFECTIVE: 10/13/92     |  |  |  |
| DATE USPS RETURNED RECEIPT:  |                        |  |  |  |
| DATE USPS RETURNED ENVELOPE:   | ¥                      |  |  |  |
| DATE OF ADMIN'S MEMO:  |                        |  |  |  |
| DATE OF RAR'S MEMO:  |                        |  |  |  |
| YEAR(s) RAFs NOT PAID: 2000  |                        |  |  |  |
| YEAR(s) PENALTIES & INTEREST NOT PAID:   |                        |  |  |  |
| OTHER RAF INFO:  |                        |  |  |  |
| DATE LOTUS CHECKED FOR PAYMENT:  |                        |  |  |  |
| OTHER INFORMATION  12/31/00 - Admin received the company's 2000 RAF return with no payment and |                        |  |  |  |
| a handwritten note "company closed 12/31/99."  |                        |  |  |  |
| 01/17/01 - Wrote company and included copy of rule. Advi                                       | sed to pay the 2000    |  |  |  |
| fee and write letter requesting cancellation o   | f the certificate.     |  |  |  |
| 1/23/01 - Man Called @ 11:40 am (did no  | et give name) &        |  |  |  |
| Dd. he was Ms. Winkel's acce   | ourtant. He 3d.        |  |  |  |
| She had no revenues in 'OC   | O. I adv. to send      |  |  |  |
| a CK. for \$50 & letter regu   | esting cancellation    |  |  |  |
| the pd. he would do it Hod   | 'ay.                   |  |  |  |
| 1/26/01 - Rec'd. letter reg. Cancellati  | on a advising          |  |  |  |
|  | RECEIVED               |  |  |  |

See Ag. 2

FEB 06 2001

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Regulatory Oversight

| Continued<br>1/26/01 - a \$50 Check was enclosed. The Check |
|---|
| was NOT enclosed.   |
| - Called Mrs. Winkel & she asked me +                       |
| call her accountant, Bill with Willner                      |
| @ 954 - 722 - 2210.   |
| - Called Mr. Willner @ 12 noon. Desson a                    |
| phone sd. he's out today thru Tues.                         |
| I left m5g. asking for call back.                           |
| 1/31/01 - BW called @ 9:50 am & adv. a check would          |
| be mailed Hoday.  |
| 2/2/01 - Rec'd. CK. Jor '00                                 |
| 2/6/01 - Lorwarded file to Jackie Gilchrist,                |
| RGO 40 open docket-   |
| Voluntary Cancellation, Eff. 12/31/00                       |
| <u> </u>  |
| ·   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |

### STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
BRAULIO L. BAEZ
MICHAEL A. PALECKI



DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE SERVICES WALTER D'HAESELEER DIRECTOR (850) 413-6600

## Public Service Commission

January 17, 2001

Ms. Shirley Winkel, President M&S Payphone Service, Inc. 8763 NW 75th Court Tamarac, FL 33321-1608

Re:

M&S Payphone Service, Inc.

Certificate No. 3109

Dear Ms. Winkel:

The Commission received your 2000 Regulatory Assessment Fee return with what appears to be a request for cancellation of your certificate. The 2000 return did not include a check for at least the minimum. The form had a hand-written note which stated "Company closed 12/31/99."

There are two types of cancellation. The first is voluntary and is requested by the certificate holder. The Commission grants voluntary cancellations if a company is in good standing and has no outstanding balance of the Regulatory Assessment Fee. The other is involuntary. This is where the Commission cancels a certificate for a rule violation, such as not paying the Regulatory Assessment Fee. If the Commission cancels a certificate involuntarily, any unpaid fees, including penalty and interest charges, are forwarded to the Comptroller's Office for collection attempts. I'm enclosing a copy of Rule 25-24.514, Florida Administrative Code, for your review.

The Regulatory Assessment Fee is owed if a certificate is active for any day during a calendar year. Since we received your request for cancellation in December 2000, I will make December 31, 2000 the effective date of the cancellation. However, you must first write the Commission a letter specifically requesting cancellation of your certificate, if that is what you want, and include payment for at least the \$50 fee. Your letter and payment must be postmarked by January 30, 2001 to receive an effective date in 2000. If your payment is postmarked after January 30, penalty and interest charges will apply.

Please let me know by January 30 how you wish to proceed. If you have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503-fax, and by internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us.

Ms. Shirley Winkel, President Page 2 January 17, 2001

Sincerely,

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant

Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance

Enclosure

### 25-24.514 Cancellation of a Certificate.

- (1) The Commission may cancel a company's certificate for any of the following reasons:
- (a) Violation of the terms and conditions under which the authority was originally granted;
- (b) Violation of Commission rules or orders;
- (c) Violation of Florida Statutes; or,
- (d) Failure to provide service for a period of six (6) months.
- (2) If a certificated company desires to cancel its certificate, it shall request cancellation from the Commission in writing and shall provide the following with its request.
- (a) Statement of intent and date to pay Regulatory Assessment Fee.
- (b) Statement of why the certificate is proposed to be cancelled.
- (3) Cancellation of a certificate shall be ordered subject to the holder providing the information required by subsection (2).

Specific Authority 350.127(2) FS. Law Implemented 350.113, 350.127(1), 364.03, 364.285, 364.337, 364.345 FS. History--New 1-5-87.

# TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE RECORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2001 Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

| STATUS  | S:   | Florida Public   | FOR PSC USE ONLY Check#                                |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|   | Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return  COVERED: 2000 TO                    | TE673<br>M&S Payphone Service,<br>8763 N.W. 75th Court<br>Tamarac, FL 33321-160    | \$0603002<br>003001<br>\$P<br>0603002<br>004011<br>\$I |  |  |  |  |
| 12/31/2   | 2000   |  | Initials of Preparer                                   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  | Please Complete Below If Officia   | l Mailing Address Has Changed                          |  |  |  |  |
|   | (Name of Company)  |  | Address)   | (City/State) (Zip)   |  |  |  |
| LINE<br>NO.   | ACC  | COUNT CLASSIFICATION   |  | AMOUNT   |  |  |  |
| 1.  | Gross Operating Re   | \$   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2.  | Gross Intrastate Re-   | venue  |  | -6-  |  |  |  |
| 3.  | LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies*  (see "2. Fees" on back) |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4.  | 4. TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation (Line 2 less Line 3)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5.  | Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015)                        |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 6.  | Penalty for Late Pa  | yment (see "3. Failure to  | File by Due Date" on ba                                | ick)   |  |  |  |
| 7.  | Interest for Late Pa   | yment (see "3. Failure to  | File by Due Date" on ba                                | uck)   |  |  |  |
| 8. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE \$  |  |  |  | \$   |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| тн  | 18.  | N SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA S  | Section 1991 Section 1991 Section 1991                 |  |  |  |  |
| 9.  | Number of pay tele<br>by this Return   | phones in operation at clo   | **   |  |  |  |  |
| * These a   | mounts must be intrastate only an  | and must be verifiable.  | PANY CLOSED  | 121/99   |  |  |  |
| information   | is a true and correct statement.   | I am aware that pursuant to Section 8:<br>he performance of his official duty shal | 37.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowi                 | best of my knowledge and belief the above ngly makes a false statement in writing with scond degree. |  |  |  |
|   | LIAM WILLN   | EN   | Telephone Number (954) 726-                            | -7 82 / Fax Number ( )   |  |  |  |
| (Preparer of Form - Please Print Name)  F.E.I. No. 65_0220608 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |